## Trustee consent

## **John Kingston Family Superannuation Fund**

- I, **Sharyn Irene Kingston** hereby consent to the appointment to act as trustee of the Fund and to be bound by the Fund's Deed and all of the Rules and the Act as defined in the Deed and to ensure that:
  - the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund as defined in the Deed;
    and
  - the Fund is continuously maintained as a Self Managed Superannuation Fund.

I declare that I am not a disqualified person as that term is defined under the Trust Deed or the Act;

The appointment is to last only so long as the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund. Where the appointment threatens the Fund's complying status, I agree to resign with effect immediately upon becoming aware of such threat.	
Executed by:	
Sharyn Irene Kingston	// Date